Training 09 Sep 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1337
1211
1081
1680
1618
1640
1409
1624
1110
1099
1122
1371
1502
1874
1991
1769
2088
1089
1593
1143
1185
2037
1817
1517
1317
1741
1835
1273
2010
1925
1158
1196
1017
1696
1028
1472
1300
1480
1703
1416

Selfie stick gains consciousness
Cats run for president

Radiator starts boiling

Time travelers break clocks
Rubbish dump designated national monument
Statue is graffitied

Witchcraft part of school curriculum
Canonization of St. Martin

Wedding couple is remarrying
Koala falls down

Farms expropriated

Sasquatch becomes influencer
Monster truck hits rainbow

Invisible cats declared legal
Free-ranging bear shot dead
Amazon eradicated

Balloons start revolution

Invisible hats become the latest trend
Fly leaves the atmosphere

Pigs fly over the countryside festival
Dinosaurs open a bakery

First horror film shot

Magic paintbrush solves problems
Ocean waves start surfing

Power cut in New York

Socks join political party

Blue blood discovered

Chocolate river unveiled

Chickens take flight lessons
Mosquitoes create symphony orchestra
Prince Johann is getting married
Sunshine declared taxable

Balloons form a union

Unicorns declare independence
Betting legalized

Fried food is considered healthy
Horses ride humans

Coffee beans start debating politics passionately

First human cloning
Cookie factory runs dry

Key: 2d2a6275
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1195
1567
1509
1057
1399
1737
1367
1366
2086
1733
1985
1854
1527
1963
1291
1410
1215
1736
1941
1101
2008
1213
1382
1538
1325
1961
1350
1677
1466
1015
1094
1562
1930
1739
1014
1335
1157
1446
1633
1713

Taco truck flies during food festival
Tornado hosts dance-off

Prison built

Homophobia eradicated

Fish organize a concert

Happiness stands with the tedious bee
Cats host dance party

Billionaire refuses to become poor
Class trip from Kohl

Unicorns paint the town

Aliens teach earthlings dancing

Apes drive cars

Bears open gourmet restaurant

Coffee tastes like nostalgia

New universe discovered

Rainbow sprinkles summon unicorns
Memory athlete becomes president
Execution is interrupted

Teleporting cats become pets

Little foot tiptoes forward

Unicorns launch stock market

Analog computers delivered

Terrorist attack stopped by demonstrators
Pigs learn to salsa dance

Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
Open mic night explodes

Prince stops sausage

Hot air balloons race cows

Unicorns revolutionize farming

Cats form poetry club

Ostrich fights on the ring

Retirement age increased to 72 years
Vending machines grant wishes

Berlin has burned down

Trees hold a conference

Cats announce world peace

Wizards compete in a spell-casting duel
Fairies initiate a strike

Chaos at Christmas

Glacier has melted

Key: 2d2a6275
Recall time: 15 min



Training 09 Sep 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1340
1808
1259
1332
1551
1655
1499
1770
1906
1049
1095
1554
1896
1200
1755
2057
1679
1548
1011
1148
1578
1947
1956
1929
1372
1360
1224
1497
1468
1006
1471
1914
1343
1398
2050
1266
1219
1027
1180
1222

Books begin to read

Talking toaster becomes celebrity
Ducks learn synchronized swimming
Last Facebook post

Llamas elected as mayor in landslide
Sasquatch found working at Starbucks
Giraffes play basketball with clouds
Pumpkin carriage is declared not drivable
Robot poets take off

Trucks are prohibited

Medical miracle: knot in the knee
Aliens start cooking classes

First intergalactic soccer match
Sasquatch runs for Congress

Wilted bouquet blooms again

Young man resides in raspberry cave
Monster marries at first sight

Socks arranged by mood

All trees grow together

Secret society founded

Cloud discovers personal identity
Smartphones become too smart
Parrots give dating advice

Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
Birds start web series

Mice launch their fashion line

Mirror predicts the future

Knitting competition goes global
Lightning strikes pizza restaurant
Wizards enroll in gym

Dinosaurs renovate old houses

Cats take over Congress

Printer runs out of ink

Festival of Cooking

Tabloid only mdia

Talking toaster tells jokes

Time travelers open café

Judge gives sentence of running
International swimming meeting in Vienna
Milk frothed
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1402
1128
1349
1543
1345
1036
1436
1512
1285
1888
1229
1164
1037
1610
1377
1223
1663
1807
1486
1897
1704
1632
1572
1247
2041
1035
1204
1919
1749
1716
1286
1401
1683
2083
1887
1802
1747
1357
1987
1989

Mice are elected mayor

Construction of the university monument
Bionic eye invented

Superhero prefers napping
Bubblegum rain falls daily

Grapefruit wins beauty pageant
Brother born

Unicorns throw winter Olympics
Goalkeeper makes self-portrait

Ice cream flavors inspired by dreams
Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
Talking trees take selfies

Unicorn adopts a puppy

Whales start book club

Unicorns start texting

Candidate defects

Puppet theater on the Main

Universe starts over

Invisible jackets become all the rage
Pekingese in the Security Council
Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
Talking cat gives advice

Corkscrew misused as a weapon
Talking trees plan revolution

Octopus creates fine art

End of balloons

Aliens adopt dogs

Denmark wins the World Cup

War on the mountain

King helps knight widows

Villa owners see their house

First sheep on the moon

Houses are being demolished
Tsunami warning cancelled

Moons collide during festival

Pizza places go vertical

Grandma invents self-folding laundry
Military withdraws themselves
Mermaids integrate into schools
Small drum can be heard everywhere
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1051
1045
1334
1594
1452
1283
1384
2094
1098
1111

1146
1129
1682
1108
1383

Trees hold secret meetings

Secret box opened

Hamster elected Mayor of Smalltown
Dance festival wins award

Horses serve as baristas

Flowers sing in unison

Harry Potter in Las Vegas

All gemstones have been found
Students win the Danish volleyball championships
Cactus breaks world record for hugs
Chickens take stand-up classes

Dog eats boy's homework

Dolphin wins chess tournament
Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
Snowmen hold summer festival

Key: 2d2a6275
Recall time: 15 min



